

IA 1/26
GP 11/2025
SACHIN SAGAR V. STATE

29.01.2026

File taken up today on an application filed on behalf of petitioner.

Present : Ms. Himali Gandhi, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner (through VC).

Heard.

This is an application seeking summoning of concerned doctor/authorized medical officer from Atal Bihari Vajpayee Institute of Medical Sciences and Dr. Ram Manohar Lohia Hospital, New Delhi alongwith record i.e. OPD records, diagnostic reports, assessment sheets, medical board proceedings and other documents relied upon while issuing the disability certificate of Sh. Pankaj.

In view of the facts and circumstances, the present application is allowed.

Let the witness(es) be summoned alongwith records as mentioned in the application on filing PF for next date of hearing. Diet money be paid to the witness(es) on the spot.

Put up on **date already fixed i.e. 23.02.2026** for PE.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
THC, Delhi/29.01.2026