

GP No. 11/2025
Sachin Sagar vs State

09.07.2026

Present: Sh. Davesb Bhatia and Sh. Sadre Alam, Ld.
Counsels for petitioner.

As per report received from Judicial Branch, vide letter no.08/Accessibility/DHC dated 06.05.2024, High Court of Delhi has ordered that all the cases under Rights of Persons with Disabilities Act 2016 to be transferred to designated / Special Courts (ASJ-2).

Accordingly, present matter is transferred to the court of Ms. Shilpi Jain, Ld. ASJ-02, Central District for adjudication and disposal as per law.

Petitioner to appear before the court of Ms. Shilpi Jain, Ld. ASJ-02, Central District on 10.07.2026.

File be sent accordingly.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
Delhi/09.07.2026